

London Borough of Barnet

Licensing and General Purposes Committee Work programme June 2023 - June 2024 Forward Work Programme

Unless otherwise shown meetings take place at:

Hendon Town Hall

The Burroughs

London NW4 4BQ

Contact: Pakeezah Rahman Pakeezah.Rahman@Barnet.gov.uk

8 February 2024		
Annual Electoral Services Overview Report	Annual report from Electoral Services – including analysis of Barnet's Register of Electors	Returning Officer and/or Electoral Registration Officer
Revised Licensing Policy	To note the changes and agree to the public consultation	Executive Director for Assurance
Revised Street Trading Policy (including legislative changes in relation to pavement licensing)	To note and comment for the policy to go out to public consultation	Executive Director for Assurance
27 June 2024		
Annual Licensing Report - Reporting Activities April 2023- March 2024	To note and comment on Licensing activities	Executive Director for Assurance
Street Trading Policy (effective from the 1st November 2024)	To note the results of the public consultation To approve final draft the revised policy	Executive Director for Assurance
Annual Health, Safety & Wellbeing Report	To note the H&S and wellbeing performance 2023/24 To note the updated activities to achieve Council HS&W priorities To set the Council's HS&W priorities for the subsequent 2 years	Director, Public Health & Prevention

Safety, Health and Wellbeing Updates (if any)	Significant Policy Changes Escalation from Corporate Health and Safety Forum	Director, Public Health & Prevention